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Mission Statement

The public library will support- informational,
educational and recreational services to all Douglas
County residents.

Department Function/ Description

The public library supplies materials, programming
and public space for Douglas County residents. Law
Library is also hosted at Minden Library.
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Adult- 143,789
Children-50,739
Audio- 12,902
DVD- 16,203

Performance Measures and
Workload Indicators

Residents holding library cards- 32,139 (65%)
Hours open- 4,160 (2 branch locations + bookmobile)

Materials circulation-

Materials circulation
Hoopla (digital)
Libby (digital)
Inter-library loan
Recycled books

Total-

Performance Measures and
Workload Indicators

20,973

15,402
1,434

15,000

277,920
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Performance Measures and
Workload Indicators

Library visits 74,819
Kids Program 5,421
Teen Program 581
Adult Program 1,117
Tiny Art Show 430
Summer Read 555
Meeting Room Use 247
Winter Read 886

Performance Measures and ’
Workload Indicators

Homebound 927
Bookmobile stops 243

Bookmobile checkout 2,815
Tiny Free Libraries 2,000
Off Site Programs 85
Volunteer Hours 1,500
Friends Meetings 45
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Performance Measures and
Workload Indicators

Database Use 31,876
Wi-Fi Sessions 5,038
Social Media Visits 153,855
Public PC Stations 15
Library Webpage visits 14,500
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Goals and Accomplishments

Creating amazing programming opportunities for all ages.
Knit & Crochet

Saturday Movies

Writing Group

Poetry Month

Film Club

Game on for Teens

Local Author Night

Anime Club

e R e L e e

Goals and Accomplishments

Teen Anime

Book Discussion Club
Adult Crafters’ Club
Tween Art Club
Tween Pokémon Club
Library Crates
Japanese Club

DND for Kids

Science Club

VR LAB- ages 13+
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Goals and Accomplishments

Lap-Sit age 6-18 months

Reading Paws

Programming for Developmentally Disabilities
Pajama Story Time

Preschool visits

Basic Resume and Job Help

Act your Stage

Tea Party at the Lake

Book Trail Blazers

Tahoe Film Club

Goals and Accomplishments

New flooring entire library

New teen room

Every Child Ready to Read

1000 Books before Kindergarten

Dolly Parton Imagination Library partnership
Back Pack Buddies partnership

United Way partnership- Summer Reading
SCORE partnership- Business Classes
Partnership with Douglas County Chess Club
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Goals and Accomplishments

Increased circulation from FY23

Increased Summer Reading Program up 48%

New Winter Read Program

2nd Annual Tiny Art Show- Community Puzzle Art
Staff training sessions

GALA funds to purchase 10 Tiny Free Library Boxes
GALA funds to purchase Digital Game Tables

Goals and Accomplishments

Senior Memory Kits for circulation funded by the State of NV
Programming for mentally challenged adults

Money saved by using library services
$4,879,826
Calculated by ilovelibraries.org
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Goals and Accomplishments

County Strategic Plan
Public Art

Tiny Art Show- over 400 images painted by citizens and displayed in
public and on-line

Have community display case available for groups. Example Quilter’s
Guild

Programming where the public can produce art

Story Walk- art and literature is displayed in public parks for citizens to
enjoy

Goals and Accomplishments

County Strategic Plan

Public Art-

Citizens can work on the art of the writing by coming together and
helping each other in our writing group

Media arts- citizens can enjoy working on media projects

Movie cinema days- citizens can enjoy the art of film

The art of playing chess with the Douglas County Chess Club

Find ways to partner with Carson Valley Arts and Parks & Rec

Stay involved with special reading and poetry programs

R R
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Goals and Accomplishments

County Strategic Plan

r
Washoe Tribe cultural events and invites for special programming
Working families with children- Tiny Free Library Boxes. This will allow
families with limited time to still have access to reading materials
Partnership with pre-schools to have 1000 Books before Kindergarten
Continue partnerships with other organizations like collecting coats
and food
Every Child Ready to Read- engagement with parents and caregivers

Goals and Accomplishments

County Strategic Plan
Citizen Engagement- Quality of Life

Literature
Information
Fun
Everyone

11
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Organization Chart/ Full-time
Equivalent Positions

Library Staff FTE- 17.44

Tentative Adjusted Base Budget
Summary by Fund

12
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—... Gl Account Number

Account Description

Fund: 224 -Library
EXPENSES
Department: 804 - Library
224-804 520.029
224-804 520.045
224-804 520.080
224-804 520.084
224-804 520.072
224-804 520.078
224-804 520.085
224-804 520.088
224-804 520.097
224-804 520.098
224-804 520.107
224-804 520.114
224-804 520.118
224-804 520,136
224-804 520.156
224-804 520.170
224-804 520.200
224-804 520.240

Program Underwriting
Computer System - County Created
Postage/Po Box Rent
Travel

Advertising

Printing & Binding
Telephene/Communications
Utilities.

Maint B&G

Janitorial Services

Maint Equip

Motor Pool Expense

Veh. Maint-Co Shop

Rents & Leases Equipment
Risk Mgmt-Co. Insurance
Memberships

Training & Education

Data Lines

3,809.30
6,639.85
2,217.88
1,814.15
324.00
1,180.88
29,059.73
41,493.48
5290.93
28,933.80
75.93
5,610.00
2,173.58
3.353.28
50,189.00
1.071.00
0.00
1,579.64

2024 Adopted
udg

3,288.00
0.00
2,430.00
9,938.00
26,932.00
888.00
20,180.00
35,175.00
3,948.00
33,844.00
2,798.00
5,992.00
1,806.00
3,865.00
36,609.00
1,000.00
3,000.00
4,104.00

530.44
0.00
3,038.04
142,18
403.45
724.04
15,607.00
30,201.41
1,806.76
21,319.80
1,980.84
3,493.00
5.204.81
2,285.52
27.458.78
1,044.00
400.00
1.123.27

Tentative Adjusted Base Budget
Summary by Fund

2023 Actual
. Amount

3,924.00
0.00
2,285.00
1.000.00
334.00
1,186.00
29,932.00
42,739.00
548.00
29,802.00
79.00
6,102.00
2611.00
3.454.00
38,886.00
1.104.00
3.000.00
0.00

_Budget

2024 Actual 2025 Tentative FY25vs FY24 FY25vs FY24
_.YTD37i24

__Budget$ = Budget%
838.00 19%
0.00 N/A
(145.00) 6%
(8.939.00) -80%
(26,598.00) -99%
298.00 34%
9,762.00 48%
7.564.00 22%
(3,402.00) -86%
(4,142.00) -12%
(2,719.00) 7%
110.00 2%
805.00 45%
{411.00) 1%
2,277.00 6%
104.00 10%
0.00 0%
(4,104.00) -100%

R s L P T e

224-804 520.256
224-804 521.100
224-804 521.134
224-804 521.500
224-804 530.001
224-804 532.003
224-804 632.054
224-804 532.0587
224-804 532.059
224-804 533.800
224-804 533.802
224-804 533.808
224-804 533.813
224-804 533.817
224-804 540.010
224-804 541.501
224-804 550.100
224-804 650.102

Risk Mgmt Cost Aliocation
Professional Services
Cataloging

Central Sves Cost Allocation
Circulation Supplies

Gas & Oil

Library Materials-Books
Processing Materials

Library Materials-Digital
Office Supplies

Small Equipment

Software

Office Products Program
Small Projects
Grants-Services & Supplies
Grant Match-Serv & Supplies
Bank Fees-Credit Card Processing
Bank Fees-Checking

Department Total: 804 - Library

Tentative Adjusted Base Budget
Summary by Fund

13,949.00 19,081.00 14,295.75 19,061.00 0.00 0%
31,098.88 28,915.00 21,410.44 32,032.00 3,117.00 1%
14,164.36 13,953.00 12,573.63 14,590.00 637.00 5%
145,174.00 203,842.00 152,881.50 179,648.00 (24,194.00) -12%
2,053.56 1,887.00 1.675.17 2,500.00 613.00 32%
2,873.44 3,123.00 1,494.92 2,960.00 (183.00) -5%
125,222.51 163,269.00 100,740.17 73,980.00 (89,288.00) -55%
8,781.78 8614.00 5,021.01 3,986.00 (4,628.00) -54%
33,927.28 35,000.00 25,919.18 16,646.00 (18,354.00) -52%
4,094.21 4,032.00 2,966.98 4,218.00 186.00 5%
1,218.85 99.00 965.40 1,256.00 1,157.00 1168%
24,849.65 0.00 20,492.58 34,818.00 34,818.00 N/A
1,562.36 2,315.00 1,246.04 1,610.00 (705.00) -30%
6,368.93 0.00 10,704.16 1,560.00 1.560.00 N/A
31,796.12 0.00 8,665.27 0.00 0.00 N/A
920.00 0.00 0.00 948.00 948.00 N/A
454,79 432.00 316.99 489.00 37.00 9%
0.00 262.00 0.00 431.00 169.00 65%
$626.235.12 $680,700.00 $497,980.39 $557,697.00  ($123,003.00) -18%

13
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Tentative Adjusted Base Budget
Summary by Fund

2023 Actual 2024 Adopted 2024 Actual 2025 Tentative FY25vs FY24 FY25vsFY24

G/L Account Number Account Description Amount Budget  YTD 3/7/24 Budget Budget $ Budget %
Fund: 235 - Library Gift Fund
EXPENSES
Department: 800 - Library Gift Fund
235-800 532.081 Restricted Use -Library Gift Fund 35,056.22 0.00 16,388.74 0.00 0.00 NIA
235-800 550.102 Bank Fees-Checking 0.00 21.00 0.00 29.00 8.00 38%
Department Total: 800 - Library Gift Fund $35.056.22 $21.00 $16.388.74 $29.00 $8.00 38%

Tentative Adjusted Base Budget
Summary by Fund

Goalis to keep lit | by utilizi l itt
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Department Supplemental
Requests

All requests for FY24/25 have been put on hold.

We were wanting to create a 24/7 Meeting Room Space at the Zephyr
Cove Branch (just for information- it would give our community
meeting space at the lake)

Questions?

15



DOUGLAS COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY

Statistical Report
FY 2023-2024

| Fiscal Year-to-Date January 2024 February 2024

Circulation IMinden |Tahoe  |Bkmobile |Total Minden Tahoe Bkmobile |Total Minden Tahoe Bkmobile |Total

Items Checked Out/Renewed 87,034 6,007 2,005 95,046 11,156 734 259 12,149 11,398 671 295 12,364
eCheckouts 40,835 5,236 5,401
New Cards Issued 749 115 31 895 107 9 2 118 105 12 1 118
Patrons* 225,176 28,308 3,380 224,380 28,363 3,576 429 32,368 28,467 3,687 430 32,484
Library Visits 40,392 10,818 1,077 52,287 5,348 1,030 110 6,488 5,564 1,263 155 6,982
Tahoe Lobby Visits 5,010 840 940
Curbside Service Pick-ups 23 | - ] - ] 23 « - - - 3 3
Bookmobile Stops 149 18 22
Inventory * 826,761 [ 232,699 [ 18,062 944,179 104,233 29,215 2,294 135,742 101,764 29,282 2,297 133,343
Interlibrary Loans Requested 694 25 30 749 85 1 6 92 112 4 1 117
Interlibrary Loans Loaned 233 31 2 266 21 - 23 37 6 1 44
Homebound Patrons * 18 - - 18 18 18 18 18
Homebound Checkouts 589 - - 589 73 73 65 65
Database Sessions 14,514 1,839 1,858
Services Minden |Tahoe Bkmobile | Total Minden Tahoe Bkmobile |Total Minden Tahoe Bkmobile |Total

Meeting Room Use 385 24 - 409 50 - 50 46 5 51
Meeting Room Attendance 3,080 238 - 3,318 400 - 400 368 20 388
Kids' Programs 207 73 - 280 24 8 32 26 1 27
Kids' Program Attendance 4,669 436 - 5,105 702 7 709 491 25 516
Teen Programs 68 13 - 81 7 - 7 8 1 9
Teen Program Attendance 362 1 - 363 30 - 30 35 - 35
Adult Programs 75 52 - 127 7 10 17 9 8 17
Adult Program Attendance 642 108 - 750 96 22 118 105 11 116
Total Programs 350 138 - 488 38 18 56 43 10 53
Total Program Attendance 5,673 545 - 6,218 828 29 857 631 44 675
Outreach 58 3 - 61 8 - 8 9 - g
Public Computer Use 5,012 43 - 393 701 37 738 1,002 28 1,030
ADA-pc Use 75 4 - 11 il 4 15 13 2 15
Wireless Use 18,388 2,209 - 2,723 2,375 219 2,594 1,923 199 2,122




Circulation by Collection

February 2024
Collection Location
Minden |Lake Tahoe BKM Hoopla
Adult Audiobook 570 14 7 eAudiobook 1149 |Movie 110 |Bingepasses 22
Adult Biography 101 4 0 Adult Fiction 815 |Adult Fiction 84  |Adult Fiction 18
Adult CD Non-Fiction 34 3 0 Adult Non-Fiction 209 |JAdult Non-Fiction 11 |Adult Non-Fiction 1
Adult DVD 1009 54 44 Juv Fiction 117 |Juv Fiction 11 Juv Fiction 1
Adult Fiction 2,810 100 62 Juv Non-Fiction 8 Juv Non-Fiction 4 Juv Non-Fiction 2
Adult Launchpad 1 4 0
Adult Magazines 92 2 0 eBook 469 |[Television 124
Adult Music 138 0 0 Adult Fiction 298 |Adult Fiction 112
Adult Non-Fiction 1103 81 18 Adult Non-Fiction 95 |Adult Non-Fiction 3
Adult Spanish 10 NA 0 Juv Fiction 70  |Juv Fiction 9
Children's Audiobook 124 14 8 Juv Non-Fiction 6 Juv Non-Fiction 0
Children's Biography 62 0 0
Children's DVD 300 26 12 Comics 43 Music 48
Children's Fiction 726 44 23 Adult Fiction 19  |Adult 45
Children's Launchpad 24 6 0 Adult Non-Fiction 0 Juv 3
Children's Magazines 0 0 0 Juv Fiction 24
Children's Music 26 0 0 Juv Non-Fiction 0 Total Circulation | 1,965
Children's Non-Fiction 863 41 29
Children's Oversize 16 0 0
Children's Spanish 16 0 0
Easy Reader 539 45 50 Overdrive/Libby
Equipment 21 2 0 eAudiobook 856
Exam Books 1 0 0 eBook 773
Large Print 725 8 8 Magazines 483
Mobile Devices 4 0 0
Nevada 50 3 2 Adult 1,410
Picture Books 1602 204 16 Juv 113
Video Games 4 0 0 Young Adult 106
Young Adult 178 14 9
Manga 161 0 2
Graphic Novels 76 1 5 Total Circulation 2,112
Young Adult Launchpad 0 1 0
Young Adult Magazines 0 0 0






