



Performance Measures and Workload Indicators

Residents holding library cards- 32,139 (65%) Hours open- 4,160 (2 branch locations + bookmobile)

Materials circulation-

Adult- 143.789

Children-50,739

Audio- 12,902

DVD- 16,203

Performance Measures and Workload Indicators

Materials circulation

Hoopla (digital) 20,973 Libby (digital) 15,402 Inter-library loan 1,434 Recycled books 15,000

Total- 277,920

Performance Measures and Workload Indicators

Library visits	74,819
Kids Program	5,421
Teen Program	581
Adult Program	1,117
Tiny Art Show	430
Summer Read	555
Meeting Room Use	247
Winter Read	886

Performance Measures and Workload Indicators

Homebound 927
Bookmobile stops 243
Bookmobile checkout 2,815
Tiny Free Libraries 2,000
Off Site Programs 85
Volunteer Hours 1,500
Friends Meetings 45

Performance Measures and Workload Indicators

Database Use 31,876
Wi-Fi Sessions 5,038
Social Media Visits 153,855
Public PC Stations 15
Library Webpage visits 14,500











Creating amazing programming opportunities for all ages.

Knit & Crochet

Saturday Movies

Writing Group

Poetry Month

Film Club

Game on for Teens

Local Author Night

Anime Club

Goals and Accomplishments

Teen Anime

Book Discussion Club

Adult Crafters' Club

Tween Art Club

Tween Pokémon Club

Library Crates

Japanese Club

DND for Kids

Science Club

VR LAB- ages 13+

Lap-Sit age 6-18 months
Reading Paws
Programming for Developmentally Disabilities
Pajama Story Time
Preschool visits
Basic Resume and Job Help
Act your Stage

Book Trail Blazers
Tahoe Film Club

Tea Party at the Lake

Goals and Accomplishments

New flooring entire library
New teen room
Every Child Ready to Read
1000 Books before Kindergarten
Dolly Parton Imagination Library partnership
Back Pack Buddies partnership
United Way partnership- Summer Reading
SCORE partnership- Business Classes
Partnership with Douglas County Chess Club

Increased circulation from FY23
Increased Summer Reading Program up 48%
New Winter Read Program
2nd Annual Tiny Art Show- Community Puzzle Art
Staff training sessions
GALA funds to purchase 10 Tiny Free Library Boxes
GALA funds to purchase Digital Game Tables

Goals and Accomplishments

Senior Memory Kits for circulation funded by the State of NV Programming for mentally challenged adults

Money saved by using library services \$4,879,826 Calculated by ilovelibraries.org

County Strategic Plan

Public Art

Tiny Art Show- over 400 images painted by citizens and displayed in public and on-line

Have community display case available for groups. Example Quilter's Guild

Programming where the public can produce art Story Walk- art and literature is displayed in public parks for citizens to enjoy

Goals and Accomplishments

County Strategic Plan

Public Art-

Citizens can work on the art of the writing by coming together and helping each other in our writing group

Media arts- citizens can enjoy working on media projects

Movie cinema days- citizens can enjoy the art of film

The art of playing chess with the Douglas County Chess Club

Find ways to partner with Carson Valley Arts and Parks & Rec

Stay involved with special reading and poetry programs

County Strategic Plan

Engagement of under-represented groups

Washoe Tribe cultural events and invites for special programming Working families with children- Tiny Free Library Boxes. This will allow families with limited time to still have access to reading materials Partnership with pre-schools to have 1000 Books before Kindergarten Continue partnerships with other organizations like collecting coats and food

Every Child Ready to Read-engagement with parents and caregivers

Goals and Accomplishments

County Strategic Plan

Citizen Engagement- Quality of Life

Literature Information Fun Everyone

Organization Chart/ Full-time Equivalent Positions

Library Staff FTE- 17.44



Tentative Adjusted Base Budget Summary by Fund

FY23/24 Adopted Revenue Budget-\$2,226,149

FY24/25 Proposed Revenue Budget-\$2,252,285

Tentative Adjusted Base Budget Summary by Fund

G/L Account Number	Account Description	2023 Actual Amount	2024 Adopted Budget	2024 Actual YTD 3/7/24	2025 Tentative Budget	FY25 vs FY24 Budget \$	FY25 vs FY2 Budget %
Fund: 224 - Library EXPENSES			and the second s			- Hadgot V	Dauget
Department: 804 - Library							
224-804 520.029	Program Underwriting	3,809,30	3,286.00	530.44	3,924.00	638.00	199
224-804 520.045	Computer System - County Created	6,639.85	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	195 N/
224-804 520.060	Postage/Po Box Rent	2,217.88	2,430.00	3.038.04	2.285.00	(145.00)	-69
224-804 520.064	Travel	1,514.15	9,939.00	142.19	1.000.00	(8,939.00)	-90
224-804 520.072	Advertising	324.00	26,932.00	403.45	334.00	(26,598.00)	-99
224-804 520.078	Printing & Binding	1,150.86	888.00	724.04	1,186.00	298.00	34
224-804 520.085	Telephone/Communications	29,059,73	20,180.00	15,607.00	29,932.00	9.752.00	489
224-804 520.088	Utilities	41,493,48	35,175.00	30,201,41	42,739.00	7,564.00	22
224-804 520.097	Maint B&G	529.93	3,948.00	1.806.76	546.00	(3,402.00)	
224-804 520.098	Janitorial Services	28.933.80	33,944.00	21,319.80	29,802.00	(4,142.00)	-869
224-804 520.107	Maint Equip	75.93	2,798,00	1,980.94	79.00	(2,719.00)	-129
224-804 520.114	Motor Pool Expense	5,610.00	5,992,00	3,493.00	6.102.00	110.00	-97% 2%
224-804 520.116	Veh. Maint-Co Shop	2,173.56	1,806.00	5,204.61	2,611.00	805.00	
224-804 520.136	Rents & Leases Equipment	3.353.28	3,865.00	2,235,52	3,454.00		459
224-804 520.156	Risk Mgmt-Co. Insurance	50,189.00	36,609,00	27,456.75	38.886.00	(411.00)	-119
224-804 520.170	Memberships	1,071.00	1.000.00	1.044.00	1.104.00	2,277.00	69
224-804 520.200	Training & Education	0.00	3,000.00	400.00	3,000.00	0.00	109
224-804 520.240	Data Lines	1,579.64	4,104.00	1,123.27	0.00	(4,104.00)	09 -1009

Tentative Adjusted Base Budget Summary by Fund

224-804 520.256	Risk Mgmt Cost Allocation	13,949.00	19,061.00	14,295.75	19,061,00	0.00	0%
224-804 521.100	Professional Services	31,098.88	28,915.00	21,410,44	32,032.00	3,117.00	11%
224-804 521.134	Cataloging	14,164.36	13,953.00	12,573,63	14,590.00	637.00	5%
224-804 521.500	Central Svcs Cost Allocation	145,174.00	203,842.00	152,881,50	179,648,00	(24,194,00)	-12%
224-804 530.001	Circulation Supplies	2,053.56	1,887.00	1,675,17	2,500.00	613.00	32%
224-804 532.003	Gas & Oil	2,873.44	3,123,00	1,494.92	2,960.00	(163.00)	-5%
224-804 532.054	Library Materials-Books	125,222.51	163,269,00	100,740.17	73,980.00	(89,289.00)	-55%
224-804 532.057	Processing Materials	6,781.78	8.614.00	5,021.01	3,986.00	(4,628.00)	-54%
224-804 532,059	Library Materials-Digital	33.927.29	35,000.00	25,919.16	16.646.00	(18,354.00)	-52%
224-804 533.800	Office Supplies	4.094.21	4,032.00	2,966.98	4.218.00	186.00	5%
224-804 533.802	Small Equipment	1,218,85	99.00	965.40	1.256.00	1,157,00	1169%
224-804 533.806	Software	24,849.65	0.00	20.492.58	34,818.00	34.818.00	N/A
224-804 533.813	Office Products Program	1,562,36	2,315.00	1.246.04	1,610.00	(705.00)	-30%
224-804 533.817	Small Projects	6,368.93	0.00	10,704,16	1,560.00	1,560.00	N/A
224-804 540.010	Grants-Services & Supplies	31,796.12	0.00	8,565.27	0.00	0.00	N/A
224-804 541.501	Grant Match-Serv & Supplies	920.00	0.00	0.00	948.00	948.00	N/A
224-804 550.100	Bank Fees-Credit Card Processing	454.79	432.00	316.99	469.00	37.00	9%
224-804 550.102	Bank Fees-Checking	0.00	262.00	0.00	431.00	169.00	65%
	Department Total: 804 - Library	\$626.235.12	\$680,700.00	\$497.980.39	\$557,697.00	(\$123.003.00)	-18%
				Ţ.Ţ.,300,00	00.100,100	(4.20,000.00)	-1070

Tentative Adjusted Base Budget Summary by Fund

G/L Account Number	Account Description	2023 Actual Amount	2024 Adopted Budget	2024 Actual YTD 3/7/24	2025 Tentative Budget	FY25 vs FY24 Budget \$	FY25 vs FY24 Budget %
Fund: 235 - Library Gift Fur EXPENSES Department: 800 - Librar		and an extended the second Assert processing of the Continues on the Continues of the Conti	Millionin Orden, yeng germaion. Nigo pilika kan dan dan dan kepanan kulu dan gerjada ke	may 1998 (Copy) and the proof that in the section of the section o	menumercustano virolamina eta kalandaria del matri	ler the March (in the Care of the Control (in Change Interest and in Change Inches proline above July	iki denama atriki, yakif inamake palangaran ata anta arawa yakipenjah appanjah yakifi yakifi
235-800 532.061	Restricted Use -Library Gift Fund	35,056.22	0.00	16,388.74	0.00	0.00	N/A
235-800 550.102	Bank Fees-Checking	0.00	21.00	0.00	29.00	8.00	38%
Departr	nent Total: 800 - Library Gift Fund	\$35,056.22	\$21.00	\$16,388.74	\$29.00	\$8.00	38%

Tentative Adjusted Base Budget Summary by Fund

Goal is to keep library services the same by utilizing volunteers with a combination of staff time management

Focus fundraising and grants on library materials and ways to enhance budget lines

Talk with vendors and ask for discounts

Work with Friends of the Library and focus on bringing back the Library Foundation

Department Supplemental Requests

All requests for FY24/25 have been put on hold.

We were wanting to create a 24/7 Meeting Room Space at the Zephyr Cove Branch (just for information- it would give our community meeting space at the lake)

Questions?



DOUGLAS COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY Statistical Report FY 2023-2024

		Fiscal Y	ear-to-Date			January	y 2024		T	Februar	y 2024	
Circulation	Minden	Tahoe	Bkmobile	Total	Minden	Tahoe	Bkmobile	Total	Minden	Tahoe	Bkmobile	Total
Items Checked Out/Renewed	87,034	6,007	2,005	95,046	11,156	734	259	12,149	11,398	671	295	12,364
eCheckouts				40,835				5,236				5,401
New Cards Issued	749	115	31	895	107	9	2	118	105	12	1	118
Patrons*	225,176	28,308	3,380	224,380	28,363	3,576	429	32,368	28,467	3,587	430	32,484
Library Visits	40,392	10,818	1,077	52,287	5,348	1,030	110	6,488	5,564	1,263	155	6,982
Tahoe Lobby Visits				5,010				840				940
Curbside Service Pick-ups	23	-	-	23		-	-	-	3			3
Bookmobile Stops				149				18				22
Inventory *	826,761	232,699	18,062	944,179	104,233	29,215	2,294	135,742	101,764	29,282	2,297	133,343
Interlibrary Loans Requested	694	25	30	749	85	1	6	92	112	4	1	117
Interlibrary Loans Loaned	233	31	2	266	21	2		23	37	6	1	44
Homebound Patrons *	18	-	-	18	18		X = 77.7	18	18			18
Homebound Checkouts	589	-	-	589	73			73	65			65
Database Sessions				14,514				1,839				1,858
Services	Minden	Tahoe	Bkmobile	Total	Minden	Tahoe	Bkmobile	Total	Minden	Tahoe	Bkmobile	Total
Meeting Room Use	385	24	-	409	50	-		50	46	5		51
Meeting Room Attendance	3,080	238	5-15-1	3,318	400	5 F - 1		400	368	20		388
Kids' Programs	207	73	-	280	24	8		32	26	1		27
Kids' Program Attendance	4,669	436	- 1	5,105	702	7		709	491	25		516
Teen Programs	68	13	-	81	7			7	8	1		9
Teen Program Attendance	362	1	-	363	30			30	35			35
Adult Programs	75	52	-	127	7	10		17	9	8		17
Adult Program Attendance	642	108		750	96	22		118	105	11		116
Total Programs	350	138		488	38	18		56	43	10		53
Total Program Attendance	5,673	545	-	6,218	828	29		857	631	44		675
Outreach	58	3	-	61	8	=		8	9	<u>-</u>		9
Public Computer Use	5,012	43	-	393	701	37		738	1,002	28		1,030
ADA-pc Use	75	4	-	11	11	4		15	13	2		15
Wireless Use	18,388	2,209	-	2,723	2,375	219		2,594	1,923	199		2,122

110 Bingepasses

3

1,965

Circulation by Collection

February 2024

Collection	Location				
	Minden	Lake Tahoe	BKM		
Adult Audiobook	570	14	7		
Adult Biography	101	4	0		
Adult CD Non-Fiction	34	3	0		
Adult DVD	1009	54	44		
Adult Fiction	2,810	100	62		
Adult Launchpad	1	4	0		
Adult Magazines	92	2	0		
Adult Music	138	0	0		
Adult Non-Fiction	1103	81	18		
Adult Spanish	10	NA	0		
Children's Audiobook	124	14	8		
Children's Biography	62	0	0		
Children's DVD	300	26	12		
Children's Fiction	726	44	23		
Children's Launchpad	24	6	0		
Children's Magazines	0	0	0		
Children's Music	26	0	0		
Children's Non-Fiction	863	41	29		
Children's Oversize	16	0	0		
Children's Spanish	16	0	0		
Easy Reader	539	45	50		
Equipment	21	2	0		
Exam Books	1	0	0		
Large Print	725	8	8		
Mobile Devices	4	0	0		
Nevada	50	3	2		
Picture Books	1602	204	16		
Video Games	4	0	0		
Young Adult	178	14	9		
Manga	161	0	2		
Graphic Novels	76	1	5		
Young Adult Launchpad	0	1	0		
Young Adult Magazines	0	0	0		

Hoopla eAudiobook

Adult Fiction	815	Adult Fiction	84	Adult Fiction	
Adult Non-Fiction	209	Adult Non-Fiction	11	Adult Non-Fiction	Γ
Juv Fiction	117	Juv Fiction	11	Juv Fiction	Γ
Juv Non-Fiction	8	Juv Non-Fiction	4	Juv Non-Fiction	Γ
eBook	469	Television	124		
Adult Fiction	298	Adult Fiction	112		
Adult Non-Fiction	95	Adult Non-Fiction	3		
Juv Fiction	70	Juv Fiction	9		
Juv Non-Fiction	6	Juv Non-Fiction	0]	
				j	
Comics	43	Music	48		
Adult Fiction	19	Adult	45	1	

Total Circulation

1149 **Movie**

0

24

0

Juv

Overdrive/Libby

Adult Non-Fiction

Juv Non-Fiction

Juv Fiction

eAudiobook	856
eBook	773
Magazines	483
Adult	1,410
Juv	113
Young Adult	106
Total Circulation	2,112